R o - B C38°0éfb7qn

F_IFTH. AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
(TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SECURITY -

ST. LUCIE COUNTY SPORTS COMPLEX)
" THISFIFTH AMENDMENT TO INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT by and between ST.
. LUCIE CbUNTY, a political subdivision of the .State of Florida, hereinaﬁer referred to as
"Counry", and the CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, 5 Florida municipal corporation, hereinafter
referred to as "City". |
| WITNESSETH:
WHEREAS, on June 21, 1988, the parties entered into an Interlocal Agreement , hereinafter.
referred to as the “Agreement”, which was recorded in Official Records Book 593, pages 1800
through 1802 of the public records of St. Lucie County, Florida, which provided for the C1ty to
‘f o furnish off-duty City police officers to the County to perform traffic control and security durmg
_ scheduled events at the St Lucie County Sborts Complex 7

WHEREAS, the parties subsequently amended the Agreement on June 20, 1989, May 19,

:Jaquny a7T4

. 1998 and March 24, 2000 and May 10, 2000 to reflect increases in the hourly wages paid to the )

City’s pollce officers and supervisors, which amendments were recorded in Official Records Book

YGIIT ZO/BZ/IO=D8DJ0388

40 THITO0C .
40 WH370 “NUWIOH 3NNGOL

644 ‘at page 3 321 Ofﬁclal Records Book 1155 at page 2201, Official Records Book 1287 at page

- 2865, and Official Records Book 1301 at page 1179 of the public records of St. Lucie County,
Flonda, respectively ; and, |

| WHEREAS, the City mtends to further increase the hourly wage paid to its pollce

supemsors effectwe Januaryl 2002; and

408 3964 ¥8YT oo

ALNGD 31077 ANIYS - 1¥N00 1INDHID 3HL

WHEREAS, the parties d_esire to further amend the Agreement to reflect the planned

g\agreemni\interloc\Sa-psl-sec.wpd




increase in the hourly wage for the City’s police officers and supervisors.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and undertakings contained herein,

‘ the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Paragraph 3 shall be amended to read as follows:

3. . Inretum for the faithful performance of the services provided in accordance
with the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the County agrees to pay to
the City twenty-six and 25/100 ($26.25) dollars for each hour of service
provided to the County by a police officer and twenty-eight and 35/100

~ ($28.35) dollars for each hour of service provided to the County by a police
supervisor. The rates set forth herem include a five percent (5%)
~ administrative fee.

2. Therate vincr}ease provided herein shall be effective J anuary 1, 2002.
3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement, as amended, remain in full force
and ‘elffect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Fifth Amendment on the

dates below written.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ST. LUCIE CQUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: ;
Chéirman

DATE: /‘745/’ o/

g\agreemnt\interloc\Sa-psl-sec.wpd

808 39Yd ¥8YT X004 M0




APP

ROVED AS TO FORM AND

-

N MI o 4 i =
d ~[City Afttorney

608 396d ¥BYT 008 40



